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No.H.12017/�';'/2()O"L1D .,: , lh,' /Olh UCloher 2()OJ. The following Central Act 
IS hereby pUblished for .�enel·:t 1 inf(lrm�tlion. 

K- LalthazuaJa, ' 
, '� , : ,  - \ "ecn:tar�'f to the (;ovt. of Mizoram. 

'\ 

to authorise jiaYlllelll a".; (jpp:'opri�tion of certain fur­
ther .. urns trOI!l and ()p� of tht' Consolldated Fund 
of Ind'a for he ",,!vic.; nr the t'u:.lncia! year 2002-03. 

BE .II enacle I b� !'a:liament in ;�hc Fifty--fourth 
Ye;n nf lhe Ref)lIhh' ,�r India as follows:-

r''l11 and u\ : III Ibe Con:<olldatcd Fund of If,dia 
'ncr;.? Tn;--t\ he pai·! and applied slims n ot exceedjng 
" (I  ';-'i:!C,f-ic:ti in column. 1 ofth� Schedule a mOUi l -
1 in!l in the a �� t:',,:�,t.: in rhe :;llTTl ot sixty-four thousand 
-'''',(''''1 " '>''' 1-_:, -; ,.- -" " (' ('-"�" "!' " "d 'nl'u:ty-tw') lak-
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pees towards defraying the several charges Wil ch will 
come in course of payment during the financ a 1 year 
2e02-03, in respect of the services specified in enl umn 2 
of the Schedule. 

3. The sums authorised to be paid and app :1;:;; from 
and out of the Consolidated Fund of IndLi tv this 
Act shall be appropriated for the services and ]:!lrpo­
ses expressed in the Schedule in relation tv lh.: said 
year. 

THE SCHEDULE 
(See sections 2 and 3) 

dated 
Fund of 
India for 

the year 
2002-03. 

Appropria· 
tion 
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I Sums not exceed;.l:: 
I -------------.--- .- -------------

Services and purposes I Voted by I Chargee 
Parliament! on tiL' Total 

I Consoli(i:i.h:J 
I Fund 

;itpanJilt.:Jjl of Agri Revenue 
.:nl1 Ufe and ('o--ope-

:-Jl !1)O1 
! \�pHflll;en1. of Ani- Revenue 
" :al H 1;c;ballllry and 
i',,-, Ylng 

Rs. 

2,00,000 

1,00,000 

:\'1 nislrv of Agro Revenue 1,00,000 
�;.( .. i Ru"ial Industries 
i kpMtnlcnt of Che- Cap ital 61,OO,OO,ODO 
iq·�al,:· anti Petro-

heilllcals 
l )�flarirnent of Fer- Capital 293.74/)(),OOO 

'v�llH'llv of Civil Revenue 
,',,, l'll-lOn 

(� lJeparlInCllt of Coal Revenue 
') I 'kpartmen! of Mi- Capital 

10 Uepanm.:nl of Com- Revenue 

Capital 
11 rk;'iHt),1t:lll of lndus- Revenue 

UiHi Polky and Pro-
IUullon 

1,00,000 

1,00,000 
9,99,0;),000 

3,00,000 

1,00,000 
8,35,00,OCO 

Rs. 
. ---_.-- -- -- _ .. _.-

Rs. 

2,00,000 

1,00,000 

1,00,000 

61,00,00,000 

293,74,00,000 

1,00,000 

1,00,000 
9,99,00,000 

3,0O,000 

1,00,000 
8,35,00,000 

• 

• 

• 

• 



• 

• 
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12 Department of Posts 

13 Department of Tele­
communications 

14 Department of  In· 
formation Techno­
logy 

15 Ministry of Defen­
ce 

28 Payments to Finan­
. cial Institutions 

30 Transfers to State 
a nd Union territory 
Governments 
CHARGED.-Repay" 
ment of Debt 

35 Indian Audit and 
Accounts Depart-
ment 

Revenue 
Capital 
Revenue 
Capital 

Revenue 

Capital 

Capital 

Revenue 

Capital 

Revenue 

Capital 
36 Department of Re- Capital 

venue 
38 Indirect Taxes R�venue 
39 Oepartment of Con- Capital 

sumer Affairs 

3 

190,94,00,000 

277,2o,ro,Ooo 
33,16.00,000 

:'.,ol,oO,noo 

1,00,000 

635,74,00,000 

802,53,00.000 

3,47,00,000 

1,00,00,000 
17,00,000 

79,58,00,000 
15,00,00,000 

40 Department of Food Revenue' 2983,67,00,000 
and Public Distribu-
tion 

42 Department of 
Health 

Revenue 1, 18,00,000 

45 Ministry of Home Capital 
Affairs Revenue 

1,00,000 
1,00,000 

47 Police 

48 Other expenditure 
o f  the Ministry of 
Home Affairs 

Capital 
Revenue 

5,00,00,000 
241,00,00,000 

49 Transfers to Union Revenue 
territory Gove rnments 

85,88,00,000 

50 Department of Ele­
mentary Education 
and Literacy 

51 Department of Se­
condary Education 
and Higher Educa­
tion 

Capi tal 133,53,00,000 
Revenue ' 1,00,000 

Revenue 4,00,000 

i-4,OO,OO(,) 
'0,00,000 

15,00,000 

,Ex-333/2003 

191,41,00,000 
60,00,000 

277,20,00,000 
33,16,00,000 

2.(H,�0,000 

1,10,000 

�35, 7-4,(lt),000 

3'1,5!,OO.600 

-4.l2,00 ,OOO 

1,00,00,000 
17,00,000 

15,00,000 79,73,00,000 
15,00,03,000 

2913,67,00,000 

1,18,00,000 

1.00,000 
1,00,000 

5,00,O{').000 
241,00,00,000 

85,3i,OO,OOO 

133.53,00,000 
1,00,000 

4,00,000 
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Depar tment 
vy Industry 

of Rea-

Ministry of lnforma-
tion and Broadcas-
ting 
Ministry of Labou r 
Law and Justice 
El;:;:ctior Comm ission 
CHARGED. - Su-
prepreme Court of 
India 
Department of Com' 
pany Affairs 
Ministry £' perso n-01 
neJ, Public Grieva n-
l:�; :-; and Pe n sions 
\11 ni,:;tJ y of Power 

i ).�: nmtnt of R u-
II .i'�t" Ijevdopmellt 

\1lHstr: of Small 
, : rhi,; ,1 d�;s . , " Statis-�.;.. .. t� 1 
ailL! Program-

ide Jmplementation 
�;'jinislry of Steel 

Ministrv of Road 
i "�lI]Sport and High-

>" d', c, 
I\.A:ni�trv J v �_l_ .,t of Ship-
pmg 
\1inistry of Textiles 

Ikpariment of Tou-
djID 
: h:partmcnl of Cul-
f _�, n,� 

rtme!lt of Ur-
ban Development 
f'ublic \vorks 
Department of Ur-
r':,n Employment 
� � n It Po v�rty Allevia-
tll..'n 

Re venue 6,68,00,000 6,68,00,000 

Capital 75,01.,00 000 75,0 1,0'1,000 
Rev<.::nue 1,00,00J 1,00,00;) 

Revenue 2,00,000 2,00,000 
Revenue 95,75,00,000 95, 75,OJ,0)0 
Re venue 62,00,000 62,00:000 

Revenne 5,(�7 ,00,: :()O 5,07,00,0;)0 

Revenue 1,00,000 1,OJ,000 

R e ven ue 26,00,000 26,00,0(';0 
Capital 1,05,00,000 1,05,00,000 

Revenue 40,77,00,000 40,77,00,000 
Capital 5,35,00,000 5,35,00,0('0 
Rev enue 1099,72,00,000 1099,72,00,000 

Revenue 1,00,000 J ,00,000 

Revenue 1,00,000 1,OQ,000 

Revenue 67,55,00,000 67,55,00,000 
Capital 61,12.00,roo 61,55,00,00 0 
Revenue 3,00,000 3,OO,O(}) 
Capital 2,00,000 6O,00'('0') 62,00,000 

Revenue 15 8,31,00,000 1)::S,31,OO,OOO 

Re venue 3,00,000 3,00,000 
Ca pita l 1,0'J,000 3,00,000 
Capital 25,00,00,000 25,OO,0<r.OOO 

Revenue 1,01 ,00,000 1,,0 1.00,000 

Capital !,OO,OOO 1,00,000 

Ca pital 1,00,000 1,00,000 
Capital 31,26,00,000 31,26,00,000 

• 
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86 Ministry of Water Capital 11 6i,OO,000 

Resources 
87 Ministry of Social Revenue 2,00,000 

Justice and Empo-
werment 

88 Ministry of Youth Revenue 10,02,00,000 
Affairs and Sports 

Capital 
90 Nuclear Power Sche- Capital 

mes 
CHARGED.- Staff, 
Household and Al-
lowances of tbe Pre­
sident 

94 Rajva Sabha 
CHA�GED.-Uni on 
Public Service Com­
mission 

98 Andaman and Nico­
bar Islands 

99 Chandigarh-

100 Dadra and" Nagar 
Haveli 

101 Daman and Diu 

102 Lakshadweep 

Revenue, 
Revenue 
Revenue 

Capital 

Revenue 
Capital 
Revenue 
Capital 
Revenue 

Capital 
Revenue 
Capital 

1,00,000 
335,00,00,000 

7,28,00,000 

17,67,00,000 

26,68,00!000 
5,16,00,000 

6,00,000 
2,20,00.000 
2,57 ,00,000 

35,00,000 
4,00,000 

45,00,000 

75,00,000 
60,00,000 

1 34,00,000 

1,47,00,000 

11,67,00,000 

2,00,000 

10,02,00,000 

1,00,000 
335,00,00,000 

75,00,000 
7,88,00,000 
1,34,00,000 

] 7,67,00,000 

28,15,00,000 
5,16,00.000 

6,00;000 
2,20,00,000 
2,57,00 pOO 

35,00,000 
4,00,000 

45.00,000 

TOTAL 7953,13,00,00J 56798,79,00,6006"4751}i2�-OO,oOO"-
-----_._----- - - - --.- ---- - ----- ----
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